

H. B. No. 508
As Introduced

Topic: OhioCorps implementation and administration; add Northeast 1
Ohio counties; appropriation 2

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 9, after the second "who" insert "is eligible for 3
a free or reduced price lunch," 4

In line 11, delete "chancellor of higher education" and 5
insert "free application for federal student aid"; after "," 6
insert "in grade twelve,"; delete "is" and insert "who either 7
has:" 8

(a) Been " 9

In line 12, delete ", as defined by the chancellor" and 10
insert "; or" 11

(b) Entered into recovery for opioid addiction. 12

The chancellor shall define terms in divisions (A) (1) (a) 13
and (b) for this section as necessary to implement this section" 14

In line 21, after "," insert "a technical college" 15



<u>established under Chapter 3357. of the Revised Code,"</u>	16
In line 24, delete " <u>JobsOhio</u> " has the same meaning as in	17
<u>section 187.01"</u>	18
Delete line 25	19
In line 26, delete " <u>(6)</u> "	20
In line 28, delete " <u>(7)</u> " and insert " <u>(6)</u> "; delete	21
" <u>Southeast</u> " and insert " <u>Eastern</u> "; delete " <u>southeast Ohio as</u>	22
<u>determined"</u>	23
In line 29, delete everything before the underlined period	24
and insert " <u>the territory consisting of Adams, Ashland,</u>	25
<u>Ashtabula, Athens, Belmont, Carroll, Columbiana, Coshocton,</u>	26
<u>Cuyahoga, Erie, Gallia, Geauga, Guernsey, Harrison, Highland,</u>	27
<u>Hocking, Holmes, Huron, Jackson, Jefferson, Lawrence, Lake,</u>	28
<u>Lorain, Mahoning, Medina, Meigs, Monroe, Morgan, Muskingum,</u>	29
<u>Noble, Perry, Pike, Portage, Richland, Ross, Scioto, Stark,</u>	30
<u>Summit, Trumbull, Tuscarawas, Vinton, Washington, and Wayne</u>	31
<u>counties.</u>	32
<u>(7) "Eligible for a free or reduced price lunch" means the</u>	33
<u>student is eligible for a free or reduced price lunch under the</u>	34
<u>"National School Lunch Act," 60 Stat. 230 (1946), 42 U.S.C.</u>	35
<u>1751, as amended, and the "Child Nutrition Act of 1966," 80</u>	36
<u>Stat. 885, 42 U.S.C. 1771, as amended"</u>	37
In line 31, delete " <u>southeast</u> " and insert " <u>eastern</u> "	38
In line 41, delete " <u>sixty</u> " and insert " <u>ninety</u> "	39
In line 51, delete " <u>southeast</u> " and insert " <u>eastern</u> "	40
In line 73, after " <u>students</u> " insert " <u>living</u> "; delete	41
" <u>southeast</u> " and insert " <u>eastern</u> "	42

In line 76, delete "Adherence" and insert "Criminal records checks and adherence" 43
44

In line 79, after "." insert "A program shall not require an individual to comply with a criminal records check or any screening procedures under division (C)(1)(d) of this section if the individual has already undergone a criminal records check as part of the individual's current participation in an Americorps program or an existing program connected to the Ohio commission on service and volunteerism." 45
46
47
48
49
50
51

In line 85, after "students" insert "living"; delete "southeast" and insert "eastern"; after "." insert "These summer learning camps or programs may be offered in any region of the state." 52
53
54
55

In line 101, delete "in" and insert "from"; delete "southeast" and insert "eastern" 56
57

In line 112, delete "continually"; delete "in each year" 58

In line 113, delete "of high school" 59

In line 114, delete "an early eligibility estimating tool" 60

Delete line 115 61

In line 116, delete "other equivalent tool designated by the chancellor" and insert "in grade twelve" 62
63

In line 117, delete "from a teacher or administrator" 64

Delete line 118 65

In line 119, delete "is enrolled"; after the second "is" insert "in recovery for opioid addiction or" 66
67

In line 120, after "." insert "The letter shall be" 68

written by a teacher, administrator, judge, case worker, police 69
officer, healthcare professional, cleric, employee of a county 70
department of job and family services who is a professional and 71
who works with children and families, or another individual from 72
a public entity approved by the chancellor. The at-risk student 73
shall submit the letter to the student's school district or 74
school. A school district or school in possession of the 75
student's letter shall consider the letter to be subject to 76
section 3319.321 of the Revised Code and shall make the letter 77
available to the chancellor at the request of the chancellor in 78
accordance with that section." 79

In line 172, strike through "1,500,000" and insert 80
"2,500,000" 81

In line 174, strike through "1,500,000" and insert 82
"2,500,000" 83

In line 176, strike through "1,500,000" and insert 84
"2,500,000" 85

In line 211, delete "1,500,000" and insert "2,500,000" 86

87

The motion was _____ agreed to.